>: & CenturyLink

February 7, 2022

RE: L3T22-PO1
(UT2022-05)

Public Service Commission of Utah
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Dear Commissioners:

Attached for your notification are the following revisions to the Level 3 Telecom of Utah, LLC Local
Exchange Services Price List No. 2, submitted with a February 7, 2022 issue date and a February 15, 2022
effective date. Attachment A includes a list of pages.

This filing grandfathers Converged Voice Services. Converged Voice Services are flexible bandwidth
bundled services consisting of local exchange service with selected features, a Long Distance and/or Toll
Free usage allowance, and the option of adding Internet Access and/or Virtual Private Network (VPN)
service.

Respectfully submitted,

Marla Hazlett

Marla Hazlett

Senior Government Operations Analyst
Marla.Hazlett@CenturyLink.com

1025 Eldorado Blvd. Interlocken 4000
Broomfield, CO 80021-8254



mailto:Marla.Hazlett@CenturyLink.com

ATTACHMENT A
List of Pages

Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC
Exchange and Network Services Price List

Section Page Release Section Page Release
TOC 4 1 (Continued)
68
69
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

goaoaloaaaaa
PRRPRRPRRRPRRERRPRRE

GEGEGEGEGEGEGEGEGEGEG RO EGEOGEGEG RO NG EG RO EGEG RO EG RO EGEG RO NG RGN EG RO NGNS RN
PRRPRRPRRRPRRPRRPRRPRPRRPRPRRPRPEPRPRREPRPRREPRPRREPRPRREPRPRREPRPRRRERRRER



