

February 7, 2022

RE: L3T22-P01

(UT2022-05)

Public Service Commission of Utah 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Dear Commissioners:

Attached for your notification are the following revisions to the Level 3 Telecom of Utah, LLC Local Exchange Services Price List No. 2, submitted with a February 7, 2022 issue date and a February 15, 2022 effective date. Attachment A includes a list of pages.

This filing grandfathers Converged Voice Services. Converged Voice Services are flexible bandwidth bundled services consisting of local exchange service with selected features, a Long Distance and/or Toll Free usage allowance, and the option of adding Internet Access and/or Virtual Private Network (VPN) service.

Respectfully submitted,

Marea Haziett

Marla Hazlett

UT2022-05

<u>Release</u>

Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC Exchange and Network Services Price List

		•		
<u>Section</u>	<u>Page</u>	<u>Release</u>	Section	<u>Page</u>
TOC	4	1		(Continued)
5	68	1		,
5	69	1	5	124
5	89	1	5 5	125
5	90	1	5	126
5	91	1	5	127
5 5 5 5 5 5	92	1	5	128
5	93	1	5	129
5	94	1	5	130
5	95	1	5 5 5	131
5	96	1	5	132
5	97	1	5	133
55555555555555	98	1	5	134
5	99	1		
5	100	1		
5	101	1		
5	102	1		
5	103	1		
5	104	1		
5	105	1		
5	106	1		
5	107	1		
5	108	1		
5	109	1		
5	110	1		
5	111	1		
5	112	1		
5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	113	1		
5	114	1		
5	115	1		
5	116	1		
5	117	1		
5	118	1		
5	119	1		
5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	120	1		
5	121	1		
5	122	1		
5	123	1		